Data sheet
ELIMINATOR® Hermetic filter drier
Types DCL and DML
© Danfoss | DCS (az) | 2016.04 DKRCC.PD.EB0.B4.22 | 520H10985 | 1
All ELIMINATOR® driers have a solid core with
binding material held to an absolute minimum.
There are two types of ELIMINATOR® cores.
Type DML driers have a core composition of

Data sheet | ELIMINATOR® Hermetic filter drier, types DCL and DML
© Danfoss | DCS (az) | 2016.04 DKRCC.PD.EB0.B4.22 | 520H10985 | 9
Identification Type codes
Type Codes Description
Filter drier D Drier
Solid core
C 80% Molecular Sieve / 20% activated alumina
M 100% Molecular Sieve core
Application L Liquid line
Size (volume)
1.5 1.5 in3
03 3 in3
05 5 in3
08 8 in3
16 16 in3
30 30 in3
38 38 in3
41 41 in3
60 60 in3
75 75 in3
Connection
(filter connection in 1/8 of an inch increments)
2 1⁄4 in. / 6 mm
2.5 5⁄16 in. / 8 mm
3 3⁄8 in. / 10 mm
4 1⁄2 in. / 12 mm
5 5⁄8 in. / 16 mm
6 3⁄4 in. / 18 (19) mm
7 7⁄8 in. / 22 mm
9 11⁄8 in. / 28 mm
Connection type
(blank) Flare connection
s Solder connection (pure copper)
Example for type codes DML 1.52x2/2s
D C L 05 3 s
Fi
lte
r d
rie
r
So
lid
 c
or
e
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n
Si
ze
 (v
ol
um
e)
C
on
ne
ct
io
n
(fi
lte
r c
on
ne
ct
io
n
in
 1 ⁄8